

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/289

GP Closures

Information Requested:

I am writing to request the following information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For each question, I would like the information for the calendar year 2022:

1.

The name of each GP practice that has closed and had its patient list dispersed	The list size of each practice	The date of closure
Albert Road Surgery Saltmead Medical Practice	5826 6496	18/03/2022 25/02/2022

2.

The name of each GP surgery/premises that has closed as a result of a merger	The list size of the surgery/premises that has closed as a result of a merger	The date of closure
No Practices/Premises closed in 2022 as a result of a merger	n/a	n/a

3.

The name of each GP practice <i>branch</i> that has closed - NOT as result of a merger	The list size of the practice branch that closed (NOT as a result of a merger)	The date of closure
No branches closed in 2022.	n/a	n/a